
User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

2,724
7,998
9,605
3,569

23,896

547
371
636
373

1,927

2,437
953

1,490
471

1,429
357

1,829
814

4,632
6,615

59,029
12,644
16,214
3,135

15,908
118,177

3,628
3,524

19,456
1,988
3,198

502
2,811

35,107

8,308
10,206
5,427
4,787
9,810

14,463
25,588
20,492
14,888
19,665
3,671

18,979
156,284

21,445
12,792
25,315
8,456

68,008

6,435
1,262
3,412
1,570

12,679

51,392
9,590

23,129
10,234
94,345

6,658
2,058
7,548
2,312

14,345
25,837

261,206
36,215
41,841
7,482

37,121
424,047

24,221
31,097

173,085
13,666
16,422
3,100

17,116
278,707

38,816
57,322
31,282
29,657
69,055

102,103
135,194
75,482
50,700
59,031
10,770
55,260

714,672

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

46,308

45,390

79,760

75,469

771

18,483

201,521
275,977

2,365

699

2,838

827

146,083

125,530

275,977

466
684

1,330
5,319

10,065
13,302
20,357
12,361
18,740
18,321

100,945

2,113
3,096
6,912

24,535
31,804
29,338
32,382
15,015
14,148
15,689

175,032

2,630
4,033
8,732

31,236
43,778
43,387
51,558
26,260
31,988
32,375

275,977

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

BALTIMORE CITY

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$31,415

$35,754

$21,646

$31,415

$37,511

$26,176

$22,063

$34,042

$31,872

$33,662

$32,581

$18,228

$6,330

$7,206

$7,235

$3,666

$7,900

5,351



User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

2,724
7,998
9,605
3,569

23,896

547
371
636
373

1,927

2,437
953

1,490
471

1,429
357

1,829
814

4,632
6,615

59,029
12,644
16,214
3,135

15,908
118,177

3,628
3,524

19,456
1,988
3,198

502
2,811

35,107

8,308
10,206
5,427
4,787
9,810

14,463
25,588
20,492
14,888
19,665
3,671

18,979
156,284

21,445
12,792
25,315
8,456

68,008

6,435
1,262
3,412
1,570

12,679

51,392
9,590

23,129
10,234
94,345

6,658
2,058
7,548
2,312

14,345
25,837

261,206
36,215
41,841
7,482

37,121
424,047

24,221
31,097

173,085
13,666
16,422
3,100

17,116
278,707

38,816
57,322
31,282
29,657
69,055

102,103
135,194
75,482
50,700
59,031
10,770
55,260

714,672

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

46,308

45,390

79,760

75,469

771

18,483

201,521
275,977

2,365

699

2,838

827

146,083

125,530

275,977

466
684

1,330
5,319

10,065
13,302
20,357
12,361
18,740
18,321

100,945

2,113
3,096
6,912

24,535
31,804
29,338
32,382
15,015
14,148
15,689

175,032

2,630
4,033
8,732

31,236
43,778
43,387
51,558
26,260
31,988
32,375

275,977

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Baltimore City - InsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$31,415

$35,754

$21,646

$31,415

$37,511

$26,176

$22,063

$34,042

$31,872

$33,662

$32,581

$18,228

$6,330

$7,206

$7,235

$3,666

$7,900

5,351


