Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics **BALTIMORE CITY**

User Defined Area:

User Defined Area: BALTINIORE CITY				
INCOME IN 1989	255.055	1		
Households	275,977	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1	1989 BY AGE AND	RACE
Less than \$5,000	32,375			ъ.
\$5,000 to \$9,999	31,988		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999	26,260		Persons	Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999	51,558	Total	714,672	156,284
\$25,000 to \$34,999	43,387	Under 5	55,260	
\$35,000 to \$49,999	43,778	5 years		18,979
\$50,000 to \$74,999	31,236	6 to 11	10,770	3,671
\$75,000 to \$99,999	8,732		59,031	19,665
\$100,000 to \$149,999	4,033	12 to 17	50,700	14,888
\$150,000 or more	2,630	18 to 24	75,482	20,492
Mean household income	\$31,415	25 to 34	135,194	25,588
	, - , -	35 to 44	102,103	14,463
Families	175,032	45 to 54	69,055	9,810
Less than \$5,000	15,689	55 to 59	29,657	4,787
\$5,000 to \$9,999	14,148	60 to 64	31,282	5,427
\$10,000 to \$14,999	15,015	65 to 74	57,322	10,206
\$15,000 to \$24,999	32,382	75 years and over	38,816	8,308
\$25,000 to \$34,999	29,338			
\$35,000 to \$49,999	31,804	White	278,707	35,107
\$50,000 to \$74,999	24,535	Under 5	17,116	2,811
\$75,000 to \$99,999	6,912	5 years	3,100	502
\$100,000 to \$149,999	3,096	6 to 11	16,422	3,198
\$150,000 or more	2,113	12 to 17	13,666	1,988
Mean household income	\$35,754	18 to 64	173,085	19,456
	Ψ33,134	65 to 74	31,097	3,524
Nonfamily households	100,945	75 years and over	24,221	3,628
Less than \$5,000	18,321	75 years and over	24,221	3,028
\$5,000 to \$9,999	18,740			
\$10,000 to \$14,999	12,361	African-American	424,047	118,177
\$15,000 to \$24,999	20,357	Under 5	37,121	15,908
\$25,000 to \$34,999	13,302		7,482	3,135
\$35,000 to \$49,999		5 years 6 to 11	41,841	16,214
\$50,000 to \$74,999	10,065		36,215	12,644
\$75,000 to \$99,999	5,319	12 to 17	261,206	59,029
	1,330	18 to 64	25,837	6,615
\$100,000 to 149,999	684	65 to 74	14,345	4,632
\$150,000 or more	466	75 years and over	14,545	4,032
Mean household income	\$21,646			
		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	2,312	814
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Asian and Pacific Islander	7,548	1,829
Total households	275,977	Other Race	2,058	357
Mean household income	\$31,415	Hispanic Origin (any race)	6,658	1,429
White households	125,530	Hispanic Origin (any face)	0,038	1,429
Mean White household income	\$37,511			
African-American households	146,083			
Mean African-American hh income	\$26,176	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN		ΓΥΡΕ AND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	827	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED O	CHILDREN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$22,063		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households			Total	Poverty
	2,838		Families	Foverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$34,042	Married Couple Family	94,345	5,351
Other Race households	699	Under 5 only	10,234	471
Mean Other Race household income	\$31,872	-		
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	2,365	5 to 17 only	23,129	1,490
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$33,662	Under 5 and 5 to 17	9,590	953
		No Related Children under 18	51,392	2,437
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	275,977		,	,
With wage and salary income	201,521		4.4.4.	
Mean wage and salary income	\$32,581	Male Householder, No Wife	12,679	1,927
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	18,483	Under 5 only	1,570	373
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$18,228	5 to 17 only	3,412	636
With farm self-employment income	771	Under 5 and 5 to 17	1,262	371
Mean farm self-employment income	\$6,330			
With interest, dividend or rental income	75,469	No Related Children under 18	6,435	547
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$7,206			
•		Female Householder, No Husband	68,008	23,896
With social security income	79,760	Under 5 only	8,456	3,569
Mean social security income With public assistance income	\$7.235	5 to 17 only	25,315	9,605
With public assistance income	45,390	Under 5 and 5 to 17	12,792	
Mean public assistance income	\$3,666			7,998
With retirement income	46,308	No Related Children under 18	21,445	2,724
Mean retirement income	\$7,900	I		
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Ma	ryland Department of Plan	ming Planning Data Services		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Baltimore City - InsidePFA INCOME IN 1989				
Households	275,977	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1	1989 BY AGE AND	RACE
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	32,375			
\$10,000 to \$14,999	31,988 26,260		Total Persons	Below Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999	51,558			•
\$25,000 to \$34,999	43,387	Total Under 5	714,672	156,284
\$35,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,999	43,778	5 years	55,260 10,770	18,979 3,671
\$75,000 to \$99,999	31,236 8,732	6 to 11	59,031	19,665
\$100,000 to \$149,999	4,033	12 to 17	50,700	14,888
\$150,000 or more	2,630	18 to 24 25 to 34	75,482	20,492
Mean household income	\$31,415	35 to 44	135,194 102,103	25,588 14,463
Families	175,032	45 to 54	69,055	9,810
Less than \$5,000	15,689	55 to 59	29,657	4,787
\$5,000 to \$9,999	14,148	60 to 64	31,282	5,427
\$10,000 to \$14,999	15,015	65 to 74 75 years and over	57,322 38,816	10,206 8,308
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	32,382 29,338	75 years and over	36,610	0,500
\$35,000 to \$49,999	31,804	White	278,707	35,107
\$50,000 to \$74,999	24,535	Under 5	17,116	2,811
\$75,000 to \$99,999	6,912	5 years	3,100	502
\$100,000 to \$149,999	3,096	6 to 11	16,422	3,198
\$150,000 or more Mean household income	2,113	12 to 17 18 to 64	13,666 173,085	1,988
Fiedd Household Income	\$35,754	65 to 74	31,097	19,456 3,524
Nonfamily households	100,945	75 years and over	24,221	3,628
Less than \$5,000	18,321		,	- ,
\$5,000 to \$9,999	18,740	A6: A .	424,047	118,177
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	12,361 20,357	African-American Under 5	37,121	15,908
\$25,000 to \$34,999	13,302	5 years	7,482	3,135
\$35,000 to \$49,999	10,065	6 to 11	41,841	16,214
\$50,000 to \$74,999	5,319	12 to 17	36,215 261,206	12,644 59,029
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to 149,999	1,330	18 to 64 65 to 74	25,837	6,615
\$150,000 to 149,999 \$150,000 or more	684 466	75 years and over	14,345	4,632
Mean household income	\$21,646	73 years and over	,	,
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	2,312	814
Total households	275,977	Asian and Pacific Islander	7,548	1,829
Mean household income	\$31,415	Other Race Hispanic Origin (any race)	2,058 6,658	357 1,429
White households	125,530	Trispanic Origin (any face)	0,038	1,429
Mean White household income	\$37,511			
African-American households Mean African-American hh income	146,083 \$26,176	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1	1989 BY FAMILY	ΓΥΡΕ AND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	\$20,170 827	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED O	CHILDREN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$22,063		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	2,838		Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$34,042	Married Couple Family	94,345	5,351
Other Race households Mean Other Race household income	699	Under 5 only	10,234	471
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	\$31,872 2,365	5 to 17 only	23,129	1,490
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$33,662	Under 5 and 5 to 17	9,590	953
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	275,977	No Related Children under 18	51,392	2,437
With wage and salary income	201,521			
Mean wage and salary income	\$32,581	Male Householder, No Wife	12,679	1,927
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	18,483	Under 5 only	1,570	373
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$18,228	5 to 17 only	3,412	636
With farm self-employment income Mean farm self-employment income	771 \$6,330	Under 5 and 5 to 17	1,262	371
With interest, dividend or rental income	75,469	No Related Children under 18	6,435	547
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$7,206	Female Householder, No Husband	68,008	22.006
With social security income	79,760	Under 5 only	8,456	23,896
Mean social security income	\$7,235	5 to 17 only	25,315	3,569
With public assistance income	45,390	Under 5 and 5 to 17	12,792	9,605 7,998
Mean public assistance income With retirement income	\$3,666	No Related Children under 18	21,445	7,998 2,724
Mean retirement income	46,308 \$7,900	110 Related Children under 10	21,443	4,144
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryl		nning, Planning Data Services.		